

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 419

Sponsor: REPRESENTATIVE DONATUCCI

Printer's No. 408

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 5, by inserting after "for"  
2 definitions and for

3 Amend Bill, page 1, line 6, by striking out "Screening" and  
4 inserting  
5 Detection

6 Amend Bill, page 1, line 6, by striking out the period after  
7 "Program" and inserting  
8 ; and making an editorial change.

9 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 9 through 11, by striking out all  
10 of said lines and inserting

11 Section 1. The title of the act of November 22, 2005  
12 (P.L.407, No.74), known as the Pennsylvania Breast and Cervical  
13 Cancer Early Screening Act, is amended to read:

14 AN ACT  
15 Establishing a program for breast and cervical cancer screening  
16 services for certain eligible [women] individuals; and  
17 providing for the powers and duties of the Department of  
18 Health.

19 Section 2. The definition of "program" in section 2 of the  
20 act is amended to read:

21 Section 2. Definitions.

22 The following words and phrases when used in this act shall  
23 have the meanings given to them in this section unless the  
24 context clearly indicates otherwise:

25 \* \* \*

26 "Program." The Pennsylvania Breast and Cervical Cancer Early  
27 [Screening] Detection Program established in section 3.

28 \* \* \*

29 Section 3. Section 3 of the act is amended to read:

30 Amend Bill, page 1, line 13, by inserting a bracket before  
31 "Screening"

1 Amend Bill, page 1, line 13, by inserting after "Screening"

2 ] Detection

3 Amend Bill, page 1, line 16, by inserting a bracket before

4 "Screening"

5 Amend Bill, page 1, line 16, by inserting after "Screening"

6 ] Detection

7 Amend Bill, page 1, line 17, by inserting a bracket before

8 "annual"

9 Amend Bill, page 1, line 17, by inserting after "annual"

10 ] routine

11 Amend Bill, page 1, line 18, by inserting after "services"

12 according to recommended schedules

13 Amend Bill, page 2, line 1, by inserting a bracket before

14 "women"

15 Amend Bill, page 2, line 1, by inserting after "women"

16 ] individuals

17 Amend Bill, page 2, line 1, by striking out the bracket

18 before "40"

19 Amend Bill, page 2, line 1, by striking out "] 30"

20 Amend Bill, page 2, line 1, by striking out "65" and

21 inserting

22 64

23 Amend Bill, page 2, line 2, by striking out the period after

24 "age" and inserting

25 for breast cancer screening and 21 to 64 years of age for  
26 cervical cancer screening.

27 Amend Bill, page 2, line 4, by inserting a bracket before

28 "women"

29 Amend Bill, page 2, line 4, by inserting after "women"

1 ] individuals

2 Amend Bill, page 2, line 5, by inserting a bracket before  
3 "women"

4 Amend Bill, page 2, line 5, by inserting after "women"

5 ] individuals

6 Amend Bill, page 2, line 9, by inserting a bracket before "a"

7 Amend Bill, page 2, line 9, by inserting after "woman"

8 ] an individual

9 Amend Bill, page 2, line 9, by striking out the bracket  
10 before "40"

11 Amend Bill, page 2, line 9, by striking out "] 30"

12 Amend Bill, page 2, line 9, by striking out "65" and  
13 inserting

14 64

15 Amend Bill, page 2, line 9, by striking out the period after  
16 "age" and inserting

17 for breast cancer screening and 21 to 64 years of age  
18 for cervical cancer screening.

19 Amend Bill, page 2, line 14, by inserting a bracket before  
20 "women."

21 Amend Bill, page 2, line 14, by inserting after "women"

22 ] individuals

23 Amend Bill, page 2, line 15, by striking out "2" and  
24 inserting

25 4